CALIFE TALLE CALLED			*
OKM P10-1594 OMMERCE	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	United States Patent and Trademark Office
Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/3	n/2008)		
MB 140. 000 1-0027 (6xp. 00)	TRADEMAR	Diames removed the siter!	ned documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies);
. Name of conveying partylic	25):	Additional name(s) of	conveying parties attached? □Yes ☒ No
illicon Valley Bank 1003 Tasman Drive			Appsmall.com LLC
Santa Clara, CA 95054		Name:	Appatitation ===
		Internal Address	
		Illifeliate Landi dan	
☐ Individual(s)	Association		Service CW STE 200
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address:	1652 Greenview Drive SW STE 200
The same of the sa			
☐ Other		City:	Rochester
		State:	MN USA
Additional name(s) of conveyle	ng parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Country:	55902
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):		Zip:	55902
•		Association	Citizenship
Execution Date(s): April :	27, 2011	General Parti	nership Citizenship
	["]Margar	Limited Partn	ership Citizenship
Assignment Assignment	☐Merger		Citizenship: DE
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other	Citizenship
Toecourty watermork		If assignee is not do	omicited in the United States, a domestic representative
		designation is attack	hed: 🏻 Yes 🔯 No be a separate document from assignment)
☑ Other: Release			
4. Application number(s) or	registration number(s) and ident	ification or description	of the Trademark:
a T. J. J. Augitardian Mir	. /m\	B, Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No	1.(0)		•
		3015942	
	AAA * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	3015943	
	•		1000
	A.A.B.S. (14.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.		
C Identification or Descrip	tion of Trademark(s) (and Filing D	ate if Application or	Additional sheets attached? Yes X No
Registration Number is	unknown):	***************************************	The state of the s
5. Name and address of	of party to whom	6. Total numbe	r of applications and
correspondence		registrations	s involved: 2
concerning document	should be mailed:		
_			
Name: UCC Direct Serv	/ices		OFF A C (L)(C) 9 2 443.
		7. Total fee (3/	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 65.00
Internal Address: Attn:	14080632	Authorized t	to be charged by credit card
			to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 187 Wo	olf Road, Suite 101	☐ Enclosed	
	Lange regions described	0 5	o marking
City: Albany State	e: NY ZIP: 12205	8. Payment Info	omadon.
	40 DOTO W 400F	o Candit Cord	Last 4 Numbers 578 3
Phone Number: 1-800-3	54Z-3676 X 4065	a. Credit Card	ESS T (WINDOWS)
			Expiration Date /0//2
Fax Number: 1-800-962-7049			normal National Age
		b. Deposit Acco	d User Name
Email Address: cls-uds	albany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized	7 Aget Mattie
1	() 好 —	·	5/3/11
9. Signature.	21-	A AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	0/4/11
J. O.S. Marie	Signature		Date
T.	well D Borgx	nan	Total number of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages including cover short attachments TRADEMARK
700462150	1 admirting part 1 and and 1 and 2011 (2)		REEL: 004535 FRAME: 0149
LI VUTUL IUU	The state of the s		INCLE. VOTOVO I INCINE. VITO

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Appsmall.com Inc., ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, February 12, 2004, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2004. Reel 2949. Frame 0006.

April 27, 2011

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Romil Randhawa
Title: Operations Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004535 FRAME: 0150

Pages: 6



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Ouery

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 2949/0006

Received: 04/16/2004 Recorded: 03/24/2004

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Total properties: 2

Serial #: 75537230 Filing Dt: 08/14/2003 Reg #: 3015942 Reg. Dt: 11/15/2005

Mark: VACAVA

2 Serial #: 76537237 Filling Dt: 08/14/2003 Reg #: 3015943 Reg. Dt: 11/15/2005

Mark: VACAVA

Assignor

1 APPSMAUL CON ILC Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee

HA155

1 SILICON VALLEY BANK
3003 TASMAN DRIVE
Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: DELAWARE

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

Correspondence name and address

SILICON VALLEY BANK LOAN DOCUMENTATION HA155 3003 TASMAN DR. SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

Search Results as of: 04/26/2011 06:40 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3380, v.2.1

Web interface last modified: Apr 30, 2009 v.2.1

| .HOME | INDEX! SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/03/2011 REEL: 004535 FRAME: 0151